APPENDIX A BUILDING WAGE RATES
LOCAL 113 - KENOSHA AND RACINE COUNTIES
EFFECTIVE JUNE 6, 2022

INCREASE

BASE
WAGE

HEALTH &
WELFARE

PENSION*

WORKING
DUES

VACATION

APPRENTICESHIP
& TRAINING

LECET

LA.P.

TOTAL
PACKAGE

General Laborer

$1.38

$ 34.60

9.45

$12.20*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.33

$0.07

$0.10

$56.75

$9.10 Health

$0.35 HRA

Plaster Laborer, Building

Wrecker & Torchman,

Mason Tending

$1.39

$34.79

$9.45

$12.20*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.33

$0.07

$0.10

$56.94

$9.10 Health

$0.35 HRA

Foreman:

$1.41

$35.75

$9.45

$12.20*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.33

$0.07

$0.10

$57.90

$9.10 Health

$0.35 HRA

General Foreman:

$1.45

$ 37.47

$9.45

$12.20*

*$-1.43

*$-1.11

$0.33

$0.07

$0.10

$59.62

$9.10 Health

$0.35 HRA

*Minus sign on vacation/working dues indicates amount to be deducted from base wage after tax deduction

*Pension Fund contributions are made on hours PAID not hours worked

* Working Dues and Vacation to be calculated on hours PAID (time and a half, double time)
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