APPENDIX A BUILDING WAGE RATES LOCAL 113 - KENOSHA AND RACINE COUNTIES EFFECTIVE JUNE 6, 2022

	INCREASE	BASE WAGE	HEALTH & WELFARE	PENSION*	WORKING DUES	VACATION	APPRENTICESHIP & TRAINING	LECET	I.A.P.	TOTAL PACKAGE
Conorol Loboror	\$1.38	¢ 24 60	9.45	<u></u>	*	* ተ	¢0.00	ድር በ7	¢0.40	ФЕС 7 Е
General Laborer	ψ1.30	\$ 34.60	9.45 \$9.10 Health	\$12.20*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.33	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$56.75
			\$0.35 HRA							
Plaster Laborer, Building										
Wrecker & Torchman,										
Mason Tending	\$1.39	\$ 34.79	\$9.45	\$12.20*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.33	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$56.94
			\$9.10 Health							
			\$0.35 HRA							
Foreman:	\$1.41	\$ 35.75	\$9.45	\$12.20*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.33	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$57.90
			\$9.10 Health \$0.35 HRA							
General Foreman:	\$1.45	\$ 37.47	\$9.45	\$12.20*	*\$-1.43	*\$-1.11	\$0.33	\$0.07	\$0.10	\$59.62
			\$9.10 Health							
			\$0.35 HRA							
*Minus sign on vacation/wor	rking dues indi	cates amo	unt to be dedu	cted from bas	e wage after ta	x deduction				
*Pension Fund contributions	s are made on	hours PAI	D not hours wo	orked						
* Working Dues and Vacation	on to be calcula	ated on ho	urs PAID (time	and a half, do	ouble time)					